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Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Wettkampf 36 Männer, 100m Rücken offene Klasse
07.06.2014 - 10:20 Protokoll Vorkämpfe
Punkte: FINA 2012

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

Int. OP

1. BUDAI Lajos 96 Hungary 1:00.18 642 A
2. ANDREI TIBERIU Grigore 96 Bucharest SC 1:00.95 618 A
3. GORCSA Olivér 95 Hungary 1:01.67 597 A
4. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 1:02.39 576 A
5. REMÉNYI Ármin 98 Hungary 1:03.10 557 A
6. KRUZIK Adam 96 JPK Axis 1:03.83 538 A
7. KURLETO Piotr Oskar 00 Korona Krakow 1:04.10 532 A
8. GUNACKER Manuel 85 SU Wien 1:04.49 522 A
9. FRANK Jakob 99 ASV 1:04.90 512 B

10. VONDRA Filip 98 JPK Axis 1:05.33 502 B
11. BAMER Franz 84 SU Wien 1:05.74 493 B
12. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Aquatic 1:06.47 477 B
13. HEPPE Dominik 99 SVS-Schwimmen 1:07.80 449 B
14. RING Richárd 00 Soproni UBKSE 1:08.07 444 B
15. BUTYKA Krisztian 97 SVS-Schwimmen 1:08.84 429 B
16. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids 1:09.04 425 B
17. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 1:09.86 410 R
18. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 1:10.28 403 R
19. LECHNER Maximilian 00 SVS-Schwimmen 1:10.55 399
20. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 1:11.57 382
21. NEUBAUER Florian 98 Theresianum 1:12.45 368
22. GRASSER Manuel 97 Theresianum 1:12.70 364
23. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids 1:14.53 338
24. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Aquatic 1:15.19 329
25. UNTERGANSCHNIGG Stefan 00 SU Wien 1:15.37 327
26. KIRSCHKA Christoph 01 SVS-Schwimmen 1:16.81 309
27. SUMARA Konrad 00 TS Wisła Kraków 1:16.90 308
28. FILIPOVIĆ Marko 01 Swimming Club Neptun 1:17.47 301
29. BEZEDER Herwig 00 SVS-Schwimmen 1:19.14 282
30. PÓZVAI Martin 99 Soproni UBKSE 1:20.14 272
31. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 1:20.64 267
32. HEMETEK Max 98 SVSi 1:20.90 264
33. HUGGER Till 01 SU Wien 1:22.48 249
34. PAVLIK Pascal 01 SVS-Schwimmen 1:23.14 243
35. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 1:25.67 222
36. VAJDA Gabor 73 Hakoah 1:26.87 213
37. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids 1:27.38 210
38. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 1:32.22 178
39. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 1:36.89 154
40. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 1:45.05 120
41. WEISS Nicolas 01 SU Wien 1:46.64 115
42. PANZER Simon 52 Hakoah 1:52.88 97

disq. FRITTHUM Benjamin 01 Theresianum 1:18.87
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall

Int. JN1

1. GORCSA Olivér 95 Hungary 1:01.67 597 A
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Wettkampf 36, Männer, 100m Rücken, Vorkämpfe

Int. JN2

1. BUDAI Lajos 96 Hungary 1:00.18 642 A
2. ANDREI TIBERIU Grigore 96 Bucharest SC 1:00.95 618 A
3. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 1:02.39 576 A
4. KRUZIK Adam 96 JPK Axis 1:03.83 538 A
5. BUTYKA Krisztian 97 SVS-Schwimmen 1:08.84 429 B
6. GRASSER Manuel 97 Theresianum 1:12.70 364

Int. JG

1. REMÉNYI Ármin 98 Hungary 1:03.10 557 A
2. FRANK Jakob 99 ASV 1:04.90 512 B
3. VONDRA Filip 98 JPK Axis 1:05.33 502 B
4. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Aquatic 1:06.47 477 B
5. HEPPE Dominik 99 SVS-Schwimmen 1:07.80 449 B
6. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids 1:09.04 425 B
7. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 1:09.86 410 R
8. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 1:10.28 403 R
9. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 1:11.57 382

10. NEUBAUER Florian 98 Theresianum 1:12.45 368
11. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Aquatic 1:15.19 329
12. PÓZVAI Martin 99 Soproni UBKSE 1:20.14 272
13. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 1:20.64 267
14. HEMETEK Max 98 SVSi 1:20.90 264
15. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 1:25.67 222
16. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 1:36.89 154

Int. S1

1. KURLETO Piotr Oskar 00 Korona Krakow 1:04.10 532 A
2. RING Richárd 00 Soproni UBKSE 1:08.07 444 B
3. LECHNER Maximilian 00 SVS-Schwimmen 1:10.55 399
4. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids 1:14.53 338
5. UNTERGANSCHNIGG Stefan 00 SU Wien 1:15.37 327
6. KIRSCHKA Christoph 01 SVS-Schwimmen 1:16.81 309
7. SUMARA Konrad 00 TS Wisła Kraków 1:16.90 308
8. FILIPOVIĆ Marko 01 Swimming Club Neptun 1:17.47 301
9. BEZEDER Herwig 00 SVS-Schwimmen 1:19.14 282

10. HUGGER Till 01 SU Wien 1:22.48 249
11. PAVLIK Pascal 01 SVS-Schwimmen 1:23.14 243
12. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids 1:27.38 210
13. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 1:32.22 178
14. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 1:45.05 120
15. WEISS Nicolas 01 SU Wien 1:46.64 115

disq. FRITTHUM Benjamin 01 Theresianum 1:18.87
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall

Int. S2

1. KÓKAI Áron 02 Sportiskola Sopron 1:15.06 331
2. KUCSERA Bendegúz 03 Tatabanyai VSE 1:23.10 244
3. RIZEK Andreas 03 The Mermaids 1:23.11 244
4. ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman 02 Diana 1:27.71 207
5. DUVNJAK Amar 03 Aquatic 1:28.90 199
6. LACKNER Mathias 03 Friesen 1:29.29 196
7. KRAUS Wiktor 03 Glosator Kraków 1:31.81 181
8. KADNÁR Márkó 03 Sportiskola Sopron 1:32.74 175
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Wettkampf 36, Knaben, 100m Rücken, Vorkämpfe, Int. S2

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

9. EMROVIC Kenan 03 Donau 1:33.07 173
10. BAJWA David 02 Theresianum 1:33.32 172
11. MURATI Din 03 Aquatic 1:35.32 161
12. SAVIN Andrey 03 Extreme Fitness Atheltics 1:43.69 125
13. MATHEU Philip 02 Aquatic 1:46.24 116
14. SABIROV Artem 02 Extreme Fitness Atheltics 1:47.17 113
15. SAKAC Egon 03 ASV 1:49.37 107
16. GEBERT Martin 02 ASV 1:50.35 104
17. ZACH-KIESLING David 03 ASV 2:06.09 69

Int. S3

1. WACK Arpad 04 Aquatic 1:26.64 215
2. BORDÁS Levente 05 Győri Úszó SE 1:27.60 208
3. BAUMGARTNER Moritz 05 Aquatic 1:28.71 200
4. DJURIC Filip 04 Aquatic 1:31.24 184
5. SZENTI Kristóf 04 Sportiskola Sopron 1:34.64 165
6. REICHEL Simon 04 ASV 1:36.47 156
7. DOBRONYI Botond 04 Sportiskola Sopron 1:36.80 154
8. FREUDENTHALER Clemens 04 SU Wien 1:37.00 153
9. PÓZVAI Olivér 05 Soproni UBKSE 1:37.35 151

10. NOWITSCH Theo 04 SVSi 1:38.70 145
11. EL-HAMALAWI Aaron 05 SVSi 1:46.38 116
12. REKTORIK Paul 04 ASV 1:48.21 110
13. KÓKAI Márk 05 Sportiskola Sopron 1:53.66 95
14. IHNATENKO Andrej 04 ASV 1:58.96 83
15. LOTTES Stephan 05 SVSi 2:00.47 80
16. EINFALT Dominik Rene 05 SVSi 2:03.86 73
17. HASSAN Ahmed 05 SVSi 2:06.42 69

disq. GANTCHEV Daniel 06 SU Wien
G04 - At the turn the feet didn't touch the wall when leaving.

Vie. OP

1. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 1:02.39 576 A
2. GUNACKER Manuel 85 SU Wien 1:04.49 522 A
3. FRANK Jakob 99 ASV 1:04.90 512 B
4. BAMER Franz 84 SU Wien 1:05.74 493 B
5. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Aquatic 1:06.47 477 B
6. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids 1:09.04 425 B
7. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 1:09.86 410 R
8. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 1:10.28 403 R
9. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 1:11.57 382

10. NEUBAUER Florian 98 Theresianum 1:12.45 368
11. GRASSER Manuel 97 Theresianum 1:12.70 364
12. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids 1:14.53 338
13. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Aquatic 1:15.19 329
14. UNTERGANSCHNIGG Stefan 00 SU Wien 1:15.37 327
15. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 1:20.64 267
16. HEMETEK Max 98 SVSi 1:20.90 264
17. HUGGER Till 01 SU Wien 1:22.48 249
18. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 1:25.67 222
19. VAJDA Gabor 73 Hakoah 1:26.87 213
20. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids 1:27.38 210
21. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 1:32.22 178
22. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 1:36.89 154
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Wettkampf 36, Männer, 100m Rücken, Vorkämpfe, Vie. OP

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

23. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 1:45.05 120
24. WEISS Nicolas 01 SU Wien 1:46.64 115
25. PANZER Simon 52 Hakoah 1:52.88 97

disq. FRITTHUM Benjamin 01 Theresianum 1:18.87
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall

Vie. JN2

1. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 1:02.39 576 A
2. GRASSER Manuel 97 Theresianum 1:12.70 364

Vie. JG

1. FRANK Jakob 99 ASV 1:04.90 512 B
2. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Aquatic 1:06.47 477 B
3. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids 1:09.04 425 B
4. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 1:09.86 410 R
5. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 1:10.28 403 R
6. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 1:11.57 382
7. NEUBAUER Florian 98 Theresianum 1:12.45 368
8. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Aquatic 1:15.19 329
9. SEREINIG Leon 99 Diana 1:20.64 267

10. HEMETEK Max 98 SVSi 1:20.90 264
11. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 1:25.67 222
12. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 1:36.89 154

Vie. S1

1. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids 1:14.53 338
2. UNTERGANSCHNIGG Stefan 00 SU Wien 1:15.37 327
3. HUGGER Till 01 SU Wien 1:22.48 249
4. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids 1:27.38 210
5. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV 1:32.22 178
6. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 1:45.05 120
7. WEISS Nicolas 01 SU Wien 1:46.64 115

disq. FRITTHUM Benjamin 01 Theresianum 1:18.87
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall

Vie. S2

1. RIZEK Andreas 03 The Mermaids 1:23.11 244
2. ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman 02 Diana 1:27.71 207
3. DUVNJAK Amar 03 Aquatic 1:28.90 199
4. LACKNER Mathias 03 Friesen 1:29.29 196
5. EMROVIC Kenan 03 Donau 1:33.07 173
6. BAJWA David 02 Theresianum 1:33.32 172
7. MURATI Din 03 Aquatic 1:35.32 161
8. MATHEU Philip 02 Aquatic 1:46.24 116
9. SAKAC Egon 03 ASV 1:49.37 107

10. GEBERT Martin 02 ASV 1:50.35 104
11. ZACH-KIESLING David 03 ASV 2:06.09 69
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Vienna International Longcourse Championships
Wien, Stadionbad, 6. - 8.6.2014

Wettkampf 36, Männer, 100m Rücken, Vorkämpfe

Vie. S3

1. WACK Arpad 04 Aquatic 1:26.64 215
2. BAUMGARTNER Moritz 05 Aquatic 1:28.71 200
3. DJURIC Filip 04 Aquatic 1:31.24 184
4. REICHEL Simon 04 ASV 1:36.47 156
5. FREUDENTHALER Clemens 04 SU Wien 1:37.00 153
6. NOWITSCH Theo 04 SVSi 1:38.70 145
7. EL-HAMALAWI Aaron 05 SVSi 1:46.38 116
8. REKTORIK Paul 04 ASV 1:48.21 110
9. IHNATENKO Andrej 04 ASV 1:58.96 83

10. LOTTES Stephan 05 SVSi 2:00.47 80
11. EINFALT Dominik Rene 05 SVSi 2:03.86 73
12. HASSAN Ahmed 05 SVSi 2:06.42 69


